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1 General 
This Part List includes all parts possible to replace by using the Mechanical Repair Process. 
Parts available to order will be found in the Web Shop. 
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2 Parts 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

Attenna Assy Attenna Assy SXK1097460  

Back Cover Complete Back Cover 
Complete 

SXK1097461 
 
SXK1097569/1 
SXK1097569/2 

K550 Only 
 
W610 Black/Orange 
W610 Silver/Black 

Battery Cover Assy Battery Cover Assy 

SXK1097513/1 
SXK1097513/2 
 
SXK1097570/1 
SXK1097570/2 

Black K550 
White K550 
 
W610 Black/Orange 
W610 Silver/Black  

Shield Can Lid, BB Shield Can Lid, BB SXA1097232  
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

Camera Camera KNC20143  

Camera Key Camera Key 
SXA1097295 
 
SXA1097485 

K550 Only 
 
W610 Only 

Co-Brand Co-Brand 

SXA1097311/1 
SXA1097311/2 
SXA1097311/8 
SXA1097311/9 
SXA1097311/11 
SXA1097473/1 
SXA1097473/2  
SXA1097473/3  
SXA1097473/4 

Black Cybershot K550 
White Cybershot K550 
Black CMCC K550 
White CMCC K550 
T-Mobile Black K550 
Co-Brand/ B/O W610 
Co-Brand/ S/B W610 
Co-Brand/ B/O CMCCW610 
Co-Brand/ S/B CMCCW610 

Ear Speaker �Reciever� Ear Speaker 
�Reciever� RLE90737  
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

ESD Tape ESD Tape SXA1097558  

Front Cover Assy Front Cover Assy 

K550 
SXK1097463/Z1 
SXK1097463/Z2 
SXK1097463/Z3 
SXK1097463/Z5 
SXK1097463/Z7 
SXK1097463/Z9 
SXK1097463/Z10 
SXK1097463/Z14 
SXK1097463/Z39 
SXK1097463/Z40 
 
W610 
SXK1097567/Z11 
SXK1097567/Z12 
SXK1097567/Z15 
SXK1097567/Z16 
SXK1097567/Z21 
SXK1097567/Z22 
SXK1097567/Z25 
SXK1097567/Z26 
 

 
K550 
Latin Black K550 
Chinese Black K550 
Arabic Black K550 
Cyrillic Black K550 
Thai Black K550 
Latin White K550 
Chinese White K550 
Bopomofo White K550 
Black CMCC K550 
White CMCC K550 
 
W610 
Black/Orange, Latin 
Black/Orange, Chinese 
Black/Orange, Cyrillic 
Black/Orange,Bopomofo 
Silver/Black, Latin 
Silver/Black, Chinese 
Silver/Black, Cyrillic 
Silver/Black, Bopomofo 
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

Gasket on Keypad/LCD  SXA1097428  

KeyFoil Assy  
ROA1282224/1 
 
ROA1282319/1 

K550 Only 
 
W610 Only 

Label KRH  SVF9302605  

LCD  RNH80111  
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

 Socket for FPC & BT  Socket for FPC & 
BT 

SXA1097284 
 
SXA1097458 

K550 Only 
 
W610 Only 

Flex Assy For Led Flex Assy For Led 
ROA1282223/1 
 
ROA1282320/1 

K550 Only 
 
W610 Only 

BT Antenna Foil 
 

BT Antenna Foil 
 

KRE105127 
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

 Loud Speaker  Loud Speaker RLE90848/1  

LCD Frame/ Plastic Assy LCD Frame/ Plastic 
Assy SXK1097512  

Music Player Key 

Music Player Key 
 
Music Player Key 
Black&Orange 
Music Player Key 
Silver&Black 

SXA1097298 
 
SXA1097487/1  
 
SXA1097487/2 
 

K550 
 
W610 
 
W610 
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

Number Keypad 

Number Keypad 
Keypad/W610 B&O 
Keypad/W610 S&B 
Keypad/CMCC B&O 
Keypad/CMCC S&B 
Keypad/Orange B&O 
Keypad/Ornage S&B 

SXA1097400 
SXA1097472/1 
SXA1097472/2 
SXA1097472/3 
SXA1097472/4 
SXA1097472/5 
SXA1097472/6 

K550 Only 
W610 Only 
W610 Only 
W610 Only 
W610 Only  
W610 Only 
W610 Only 

Power Key Power Key 
SXA1097296 
 
SXA1097486 

K550 Only 
 
W610 Only 

RF Cap RF Cap SXA1097365  

Screw M1.4x4  Screw M1.4x4  SXA1095031  
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

Screw M1.7x6.5 Screw M1.7x6.5 SXA1095242  

Protective Tape for SIM 
Parts 

Protective Tape for 
SIM Parts SXA1097778  

Speaker Cover Assy 

Speaker Cover Assy 
 
Screw Cover, 
Black/Orange    
Screw Cover, 
Silver/Black 

SXK1097496/1 
SXK1097496/2 
 
SXA1097488/1 
  
SXA1097488/2 
 

Black K550 
White K550 
 
W610 
 
W610 
 

Water Inidcator  Water Inidcator  SXA1094884  
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Parts continued 
 

Part Part Location on 
Phone 

Working Instruction 
Description 

Webshop 
Description Part Number Comments 

Vibrator Vibrator BKE90337/2  

Volume Key 

Volume Key 
 
Volume key 
Black&Orange 
Volume Key 
Silver&Black 

SXA1097294 
 
SXA1097484/1 
 
SXA1097484/2 
 

K550 Only 
 
W610 
 
W610 
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3  Label Part List 

Pos. Description Part Number Comments 
 KRH Label SVF9302605  
 Printer ribbon   LZK 102 734/1  
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4 Revision History 

Rev. Date Changes / Comments 
A 2007-02-19 1st Release 
B 2007-03-30 W610 Added 
C 2007-04-05 W610 Parts Update 
D 2007-04-19 W610 Parts Update 
E 2007-05-21 W610 Fronts updated 
F 2007-05-23 Due to system problem. No changes made on content 
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